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FAST TRACK

8000 wattst
10000 Starting Watts't

Specifications
m Briggs & Stratton OHV Engine, 420cc

m StatStation Wireless
Run Time
® Percent Load
® Unit Hours
®* Maintenance Reminders
m Multi-Featured Control Panel
e 4-120V GFCI Protected Household Outlets
e 1-120V/240V 30A Locking Outlet
e Hour Meter & Protective Outlet Covers
m 7.5 Gallon Metal Fuel Tank with Fuel Gauge

e Provides up to a 9 Hour Run-Time at ¥2 Load POWERED BY
m Power Surge™ Alternator — Model: 030664

|BRIGGS s STRATTON

e Produces the power needed to start & keep N
appliances and tools running simultaneously

m Key Electric Start & Remote Choke 3-Year Limited Warranty
m 12" Never Go Flat Wheels

TWattage per PGMA G200-2013  ttStarting Watt-This generator is rated in accordance with Briggs & Stratton
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-

TWattage per PGMA G200-2013

Running Watts

Starting Watts

Engine Brand

Engine Rating

Runtime @ ¥~ Load

Fuel Tank Capacity

Wheels
Outlet

Configuration

Other Features

TtStarting Watt-This generator is rated in accordance with Briggs & Stratton

7000

8000

8750

10000

Briggs & Stratton
2100 Series™

Briggs & Stratton
2100 Series™

420cc 420cc
9 hours 9 hours
7.5 gallon 7.5 gallon

12” Never Go Flat

12” Never Go Flat

4-120V
1-120V/240V-30A

4-120V
1-120V/240V-30A

Key Electric Start
Hour Meter
Outlet Covers

Key Electric Start
Hour Meter
Outlet Covers
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FAST TRACK

Running Watts*
Starting Watts*

Volts

Running Amps

Surge Amps

Engine Brand

Engine Displacement (cc)
OHV Engine

Fuel Tank Capacity (gal)
Run Time

Alternator

Start Type

Low Oil Shutdown
Automatic Idle Control
Muffler

Fuel Gauge

Hour Meter

Wheel Type

Wheel Diameter (in)
Weight (Ibs)

Length (in)

Width (in)

Height (in)

Consumer Warranty (Product) **

Commercial Warranty (Product) **

8000

10000
120/240

33.3

66.6

Briggs & Stratton”
420

Yes

7.5

Up to 9 hours
Power Surge™
Electric/Recoll
Yes

No

Super Lo-Tone™
Yes

Yes

Never Go Flat
12.0

248

28

31

29

3-year Limited

90-day Limited
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