

8000 Watts[†] 10000 Starting Watts^{††}

Specifications

- Briggs & Stratton OHV Engine, 420cc
- StatStation Wireless
 - Run Time
 - Percent Load
 - Unit Hours
 - Maintenance Reminders
- Multi-Featured Control Panel
 - 4-120V GFCI Protected Household Outlets
 - 1-120V/240V 30A Locking Outlet
 - Hour Meter & Protective Outlet Covers
- 7.5 Gallon Metal Fuel Tank with Fuel Gauge
 - Provides up to a 9 Hour Run-Time at ½ Load
- Power Surge[™] Alternator
 - Produces the power needed to start & keep appliances and tools running simultaneously
- Key Electric Start & Remote Choke
- 12" Never Go Flat Wheels





Model: 030664

3-Year Limited Warranty





Product Line





Running Watts	7000	8000
Starting Watts	8750	10000
Engine Brand	Briggs & Stratton 2100 Series™	Briggs & Stratton 2100 Series™
Engine Rating	420cc	420cc
Runtime @ ½ Load	9 hours	9 hours
Fuel Tank Capacity	7.5 gallon	7.5 gallon
Wheels	12" Never Go Flat	12" Never Go Flat
Outlet Configuration	4-120V 1-120V/240V-30A	4-120V 1-120V/240V-30A
Other Features	Key Electric Start Hour Meter Outlet Covers	Key Electric Start Hour Meter Outlet Covers



Customer Product



Running Watts*	8000
Starting Watts*	10000
Volts	120/240
Running Amps	33.3
Surge Amps	66.6
Engine Brand	Briggs & Stratton [®]
Engine Displacement (cc)	420
OHV Engine	Yes
Fuel Tank Capacity (gal)	7.5
Run Time	Up to 9 hours
Alternator	Power Surge™
Start Type	Electric/Recoil
Low Oil Shutdown	Yes
Automatic Idle Control	No
Muffler	Super Lo-Tone™
Fuel Gauge	Yes
Hour Meter	Yes
Wheel Type	Never Go Flat
Wheel Diameter (in)	12.0
Weight (lbs)	248
Length (in)	28
Width (in)	31
Height (in)	29
Consumer Warranty (Product) **	3-year Limited
Commercial Warranty (Product) **	90-day Limited